D-DEMCFMechanical Directional Control.
Manual Poppet Valve, 2 Way NC, Pull Type, Soft Seat - Size 10
Up to 100 bar - 75 lpm
We reserve the right to change technical specifications and dimensions without giving notice.
Related Fluid Power Ltd.	 T: 0044 (0)1334 655600   F: 0044 (0)1334 650006   E: sales@relatedfluidpower.com   www.relatedfluidpower.com
D-DEMCF-01
This normally closed, pull-to-open / spring return, poppet valve
is typically used for blocking or load holding circuits. The valve

To Operate
Pull knob.
Ordering Code
NOTE: Use screen only if
flow direction is from (1)
to (2).
NOTE: Pressure above
SPRING BIAS PRESSURE
at port (2) may cause valve
to self open
D-DEMCF ** ****
Spring bias pressure
0065 - 5 bar (65 psi)
Options
00 - Nitrile
V0 - Viton
A0 - Nitrile, screen
W0 - Viton, screen
0K - Nitrile, knob
VK - Viton, knob
AK - Nitrile, knob, screen
WK - Viton, knob, screen
* * *
No. of ports
2 - 2 ports
Options -
See page
B-DE10-2
Port size
(BSP)
B - 3/8”
C - 1/2”
Options -
See page
B-DE10-2
Body
material
A - Aluminium
S - Steel
34
,9
25
,4
27
,4
31
,8
8,
7 5,
6
7/8 -14 UNF
2A THREAD
38
,1
50,8
19,1
21
,1
17
,7
38
56
3 41
18
Ø 7
X2
2
2
1 1
5/16 -18 UNF
2A THREAD
Knob Part No.
PT-KN34502000